GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:544
ANSWERED ON:26.11.2014

MONITORING COMMITTEE FOR CENTRAL SCHEMES
Somaiya Dr. Kirit

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government proposes to form District Level Vigilance and Monitoring Committee for the implementation / execution of Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban Renewal Mission (JNNURM), Mumbai Metro and other Central Government schemes;

(b) If so, the details thereof; and

() If not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRIBABUL SUPRIYO)

(a)&(b): There is no proposal to form District Level Vigilance and Monitoring Committee for the implementation/execution of Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban Renewal Mission (JnNURM), Mumbai Metro and other Central Government schemes administered by Ministry of Urban Development. However, it is proposed to set up District Level Review and Monitoring Committee under the chairmanship of local elected Members of Parliament for Swachh Bharat Mission.

(c): The JNNURM scheme has ended on 31.3.2014 and Mumbai Metro Line lll project is being implemented by the Mumbai Metro Rail Corpn. Ltd. (MMRCL), a 50:50 Joint Venture — Special Purpose Vehicle (JV-SPV) of Government of India and Government of Maharashtra.
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